8,409,600

Kes White: Kes White:
		Annual revenue																		8,308,800		Annual revenue

																																																																														8		Average remaining contract length																		8		Average remaining contract length (years)

																																																																														67,276,800		Revenue under contract																		66,470,400		Revenue under contract

&P of &N	&"-,Italic"K.White&"-,Regular"
&D
&Z&F

UF

						Unit Fiber Metrics

						7/28/17

										4Q15								1Q16								2Q16										3Q16										4Q16				4Q16																						1Q17						1Q17																						2Q17

																																																										% of total				% of total																								% of total				% of total						% of total												% of total						% of total

						$'000																				PEG		TC		UF						PEG		TC		UF						PEG		TC		UF		Hunt		SL		UF
Proforma		PEG		TC		UF		Yacht		YH		UF Proforma				PEG		TC		Inline		UF		Hunt		SL		UF
Proforma		PEG		TC		UF		Hunt		SL		UF
Proforma				UF		Hunt		SL		UF
Proforma		UF		Hunt		SL		UF
Proforma

						Metrics

						Fiber Route Miles				14,900								14,604								14,626		6,126		20,752						14,622		6,331		20,953						14,695		6,623		21,318		2,677		5,670		29,665		n/a		n/a		n/a		n/a		n/a		n/a										21,801		2,677

Kes White: Kes White:
Per Robert, these metrics are hard for mgmt to get to.  Use previous quarter as should not have materially changed.		5,980		30,458		n/a		n/a		n/a		n/a		n/a		n/a				21,854		2,846		6,268		30,968		n/a		n/a		n/a		n/a

						Fiber Route Miles - Owned				3,800								3,939								3,949		1,959		5,908						3,950		1,731		5,681						3,997		1,696		5,693		1,260		4,030		10,983		n/a		n/a		n/a		n/a		n/a		n/a										5,785		1,260		4,338		11,383		n/a		n/a		n/a		n/a		n/a		n/a				5,854		1,429		4,618		11,901		n/a		n/a		n/a		n/a

						Fiber Route Miles - Under construction																																																																																														2,460		243		1,075		3,778

						Fiber Strand Miles				300,264								316,772								312,652		90,504		403,156						312,974		87,698		400,672						316,005		91,647		407,652		143,458		537,349		1,088,459		n/a		n/a		n/a		n/a		n/a		n/a										416,853		143,458		583,293		1,143,604		n/a		n/a		n/a		n/a		n/a		n/a				423,310		167,698		608,247		1,199,255		n/a		n/a		n/a		n/a

						Owned Fiber Density				70								72								70		35		58						70		36		60						70		37		60		109		132		92		n/a		n/a		n/a		n/a		n/a		n/a										61		109		133		94		n/a		n/a		n/a		n/a		n/a		n/a				61		109		131		94		n/a		n/a		n/a		n/a

																																																																																																						- 0

						Fiber Strand Miles

						Owned				266,682				89%				282,322				89%				278,113		69,199		347,312		86%				278,071		62,527		340,598		85%				281,022		62,865		343,887		- 0		- 0		343,887		88.9%		68.6%		84.4%		n.m.		n.m.		84.4%										351,727		143,458		578,417		1,073,602		n.m.		n.m.		84.4%		100.0%		99.2%		93.9%				357,567		167,698		603,357		1,128,622		84.5%		100.0%		99.2%		94.1%

						Leased				33,582				11%				34,450				11%				34,539		21,305		55,844		14%				34,903		25,171		60,074		15%				34,983		28,782		63,765		- 0		- 0		63,765		11.1%		31.4%		15.6%		n.m.		n.m.		15.6%										65,126		- 0		4,876		70,002		n.m.		n.m.		15.6%		0.0%		0.8%		6.1%				65,742		- 0		4,891		70,633		15.5%		0.0%		0.8%		5.9%

						Total fiber strand miles				300,264				100%				316,772				100%				312,652		90,504		403,156		100%				312,974		87,698		400,672		100%				316,005		91,647		407,652		- 0		- 0		407,652		100.0%		100.0%		100.0%		0.0%		0.0%		100.0%				- 0		- 0		- 0		416,853		143,458		583,293		1,143,604		0.0%		0.0%		100.0%		100.0%		100.0%		100.0%				423,309		167,698		608,247		1,199,254		100.0%		100.0%		100.0%		100.0%

						Operating Metrics

						Employees (FTEs)								180				177								193		69		262						207		70		277						196		69		265		110		268		643		n/a		n/a		n/a		n/a		n/a		n/a										240		107		269		616		n/a		n/a		n/a		n/a		n/a		n/a				243		102

Bill DiTullio: Bill DiTullio:
Per Jennifer Ragsdale		267		612		n/a		n/a		n/a		n/a

						Customer Connections				3,248				3,200				3,290								3,322		1,993		5,315						3,343		2,103		5,446						3,344		2,115		5,459		2,750		6,621		14,830		n/a		n/a		n/a		n/a		n/a		n/a										5,545		2,750

Kes White: Kes White:
Mgmt can’t get to info.  This is simply total customers.		7,201		15,496		n/a		n/a		n/a		n/a		n/a		n/a				5,634		2,750		7,588		15,972		n/a		n/a		n/a		n/a

						Lit Backhaul Connections																				2,448		1,896		4,344						2,428		1,919		4,347						2,417		1,892		4,309		- 0		- 0		4,309		n/a		n/a		n/a		n/a		n/a		n/a										4,319		- 0		2,269		6,588		n/a		n/a		n/a		n/a		n/a		n/a				4,299		- 0		2,290		6,589		n/a		n/a		n/a		n/a

						Avg. Backhaul Bandwidth Speed								108 Mbps				108 Mbps								108 Mbps										110 Mbps		126 Mbps		116						110		128		118		- 0		- 0		- 0		n/a		n/a		n/a		n/a		n/a		n/a										122		- 0		159		- 0		n/a		n/a		n/a		n/a		n/a		n/a				127		- 0		165		- 0		n/a		n/a		n/a		n/a

						Financial Data

						LQA Revenue				$   79,931				$80M				$   79,014								$   83,274		$   42,494		$   125,768						$   86,964		$   38,250		$   125,214						$   86,052		$   40,240		$   126,292		$   34,352		$   85,560		$   246,204		n/a		n/a		n/a		n/a		n/a		n/a										$   139,254		$   31,173		$   87,868		$   258,296		n/a		n/a		n/a		n/a		n/a		n/a				$   139,932		$   34,046		$   88,965		$   262,943		n/a		n/a		n/a		n/a

[…]

Southern Light COS decrease is primarily driven by ($348k) decrease in Off-Net Costs, ($714k) decrease in Network Maint. & Repair, and ($282k) decrease in Materials and Equipment.

				Southern Light SG&A decrease is primarily driven by ($535k) decrease in Professional fees and ($332k) decrease in Commissions offset by $384k increase in Payroll.

&P of &N	&"-,Italic"K.White&"-,Regular"
&D
&Z&F

IR deck info--->

CIQ_LinkingNames

		CIQANR_befb9c8ffaee433788c1ee1371720809		7/28/17 3:38

		CIQANR_b8dba2bdb9164ccf84600b30c1dd279d		7/28/17 20:56

		CIQANR_ed56611f2a0e4f329935901bd883ef37		8/30/17 18:44

WIN slide

						Revenue		Adj.
OIBDAR

				WIN/EL		5,966.4		2,001.2

				Broadview		289.0		49.0		2016

				PF Total		6,255.4		2,050.2

				Synergies		- 0		155.0

				PF w/ synergies		6,255.4		2,205.2

				Rent		- 0		(653.6)

				PF after Rent		6,255.4		1,551.6

				Net debt

				WIN/EL		5,637.0

				Broadview		227.0

						5,864.0

				Slide Information

				Revenue		$   6.3

				Adj. OIBDAR w/ Synergies		$   2.2

				Rent coverage		3.4x

				Net Leverage w/ Synergies		3.8x

Cap table

				($ in Millions)		6/30/2017
As reported				Hunt/
Southern
Light Adj.				Pro Forma				Dec-16						Maturity

																								2017		2018		2019		2020		2021		2022		2023		2024

				Term Loan B		2,097				- 0				2,097				2,108				Term Loan B		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   2,097		$   - 0		$   - 0		- 0

				Revolver		235				- 0				235				- 0				Revolver		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   235		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		- 0

				Secured Notes		550				- 0				550				550				Secured Notes		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   550		$   - 0		- 0

				Unsecured Notes		1,710				- 0				1,710				1,110				Unsecured Notes		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   1,110		$   600		- 0

				Capital Lease(1)		55				3				58				55				Capital Lease		$   4		$   5		$   5		$   5		$   5		$   5		$   5		$   5		21.78

				Total Debt		$   4,647				$   3				$   4,650				$   3,823						$   4		$   5		$   5		$   240		$   5		$   2,102		$   1,665		$   605

				Less: Cash		(934)				762		(2)		(172)				(172)

				Net Debt		$   3,713				$   765				$   4,478				$   3,651

				Preferred Equity		81				- 0				81				88

				Common Equity Market Capitalization		4,613				108				4,722				3,959

				Enterprise Value(5)		$   8,407				$   873				$   9,281				$   7,697

				LQA Adj. EBITDA(4)		718				67		(3)		785				709

				Net Debt / Enterprise Value		44%								48%				47%						2017		2018		2019		2020		2021		2022		2023		2024

				Net Debt / LQA Adj. EBITDA		5.2x								5.7x				5.2x						4		5		5		240		5		2,102		1,665		605

				Net Secured Debt / LQA Adj. EBITDA		2.8x								3.5x				3.6x

				Stock price		26.39				26.39								25

				Fully diluted common shares O/S - End bal		174.81				4.1								155

						4,726.45

2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024	3.5	4.5	5.2	239.7	4.5	2101.933	1664.5	604.5

[…]

Avg. Remaining Term

Total	E Rate +
Gov't	Ent 	&
Wholesale	Wireless	4.4554481930762586	1.9974250858157976	2.3740019919726936	5.6951077385382867

Avg. Remaining Term

Total	E Rate + Gov't	Ent 	&	 Wholesale	Wireless	12.807147733868641	6.0142482603567693	5.1973145620286605	15.021847474460687

Avg. Remaining Term

Total	E Rate + Gov't	Ent 	&	 Wholesale	Wireless	3.1317270705622051	1.478458866211543	2.0775963329719249	3.9592037393144373

Backlog

Total	E Rate + Gov't	Ent 	&	 Wholesale	Wireless	12.807147733868641	6.0142482603567693	5.1973145620286605	15.021847474460687	Installed Base

Total	E Rate + Gov't	Ent 	&	 Wholesale	Wireless	3.1317270705622051	1.478458866211543	2.0775963329719249	3.9592037393144373

Deployed capital

				Uniti Fiber						Uniti Towers						Uniti Leasing

				PEG		$   409				Summit		$   3				Windstream spin

				Tower Cloud		230				NMS		65				Windstream towers		3

				Hunt		170				Ground leases								$   3

				Southern Light		700						$   68

						$   1,509

UF - Adj EBITDA recon

								1Q17				1Q17				1Q17				1Q17 Pro Forma Uniti Fiber

								Uniti Fiber				Southern Light				Hunt(2)

				Net income				(5.8)				2.1				2.7				(1.0)

				Depreciation and amortization				13.2				6.6				–				19.8

				Interest expense				3.0				1.0				0.3				4.2

				Income tax expense				(0.7)				–				–				(0.7)

				EBITDA				9.8				9.6				3.0				22.4

				Stock-based compensation				0.3				–				–				0.3

				Transaction related costs & Other				1.5				0.6				–				2.1

				Adjusted EBITDA				11.6				10.2				3.0				24.7

				Annualized Adjusted EBITDA(3)				46.3				40.7				11.9				98.9

Uniti - Adj EBITDA recon

								1Q17				1Q17				1Q17				1Q17 Pro Forma Uniti Group

								Uniti Group				Southern Light				Hunt(2)

				Net income				(20.0)				2.1				2.7				(15.2)

				Depreciation and amortization				101.4				6.6				–				108.0

				Interest expense				73.4				1.0				0.3				74.6

				Income tax expense				(0.4)				–				–				(0.4)

				EBITDA				154.3				9.6				3.0				166.9

				Stock-based compensation				1.6				–				–				1.6

				Transaction related costs & Other				21.0				0.6				–				21.6

				Adjusted EBITDA				177.0				10.2				3.0				190.1

				Annualized Adjusted EBITDA(3)				708.0				40.7				11.9				760.6

SL--->

SL post-acq P&L

				2H17 (full quarters presented) - comparison of Southern Light Underwriting model vs. F2 submission

										Underwriting model								F2 submission								Variance

				$'000						Q3 2017		Q4 2017		FY 2017				Q3 2017		Q4 2017		FY 2017				Q3 2017		Q4 2017		FY 2017

				Recurring Revenues

						Dark Fiber Revenue				1,904		2,135		4,039				1,466		1,754		3,220				(438)		(381)		(819)		(1)

						Small Cell Revenue				592		712		1,304				376		577		953				(216)		(135)		(351)		(2)

						Private Line Revenue				$   17,679		$   17,678		$   35,357				$   17,430		$   17,721		$   35,151				$   (248)		$   42		$   (206)

						Internet Revenue				2,556		2,741		5,297				2,689		2,986		5,675				133		245		379

						Colocation Revenue				102		105		207				104		107		211				2		2		5

						Professional Services Revenue				55		57		112				53		53		106				(2)		(4)		(6)

						Installation Amortization Revenue				576		608		1,184				505		396		902				(71)		(212)		(283)

						Other Recurring Revenue				50		51		102				32		32		65				(18)		(19)		(37)

						Other Recurring Revenue				21,018		21,240		42,258				20,814		21,295		42,109				(204)		55		(149)		(3)

				Total Recurring Revenues						23,513		24,087		47,601				22,656		23,626		46,282				(857)		(461)		(1,319)

				One-Time Revenues

						Installation Revenue				104		104		208				- 0		- 0		- 0				(104)		(104)		(208)

						Construction Services Revenue				33		33		66				- 0		- 0		- 0				(33)		(33)		(66)

						Non-Recurring Prof. Services Rev.				36		37		73				56		80		136				21		43		64

						Non-Recurring Private Line Rev.				53		55		108				6		36		43				(47)		(18)		(65)

						Other Non-Recurring Revenue				- 0		- 0		- 0				(18)		(18)		(37)				(18)		(18)		(37)

				One-Time Revenues						226		229		454				44		98		142				(182)		(131)		(312)

				  Total Revenues						23,739		24,316		48,055				22,700		23,724		46,424				(1,039)		(592)		(1,631)								100%

				Cost of Sales

						Off-Net Costs				3,139		3,126		6,266				3,265		3,229		6,493				125		103		228						12,987		14.0%				Off-Net Costs		13,334		15.0%				(348)

						Installation Costs				330		349		679				73		96		169				(257)		(253)		(510)						338		0.4%				Installation Costs		347		0.4%				(9)

						Internet Costs				145		148		293				120		109		228				(25)		(40)		(65)						457		0.5%				Internet Costs		358		0.4%				98

						CO Access Costs				535		537		1,072				576		579		1,155				42		42		84						2,311		2.5%				CO Access Costs		2,386		2.7%				(75)

						Network Maint. and Repair				597		352		949				397		424		821				(200)		72		(128)						1,641		1.8%				Network Maint. and Repair		2,355		2.6%				(714)

						Pole Attachment Costs				148		150		298				137		138		275				(11)		(12)		(23)						550		0.6%				Pole Attachment Costs		503		0.6%				47

						Materials and Equipment				416		428		844				419		419		838				3		(9)		(6)						1,675		1.8%				Materials and Equipment		1,957		2.2%				(282)

						Facilities Costs				219		221		439				177		178		355				(42)		(42)		(84)						710		0.8%				Facilities Costs		834		0.9%				(124)

						Construction Services Costs				- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0						1,495		0.0%				Other Costs		1,566		1.8%				(71)

						Firewall Service Costs				- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		0.0%				Cost of Sales		23,641		26.6%				(1,476)

						Network Lease Expense				134		135		269				163		164		326				29		29		58						653		0.7%				  Gross Profit		65,324		73.4%				(64,671)

						Tower Rent				177		174		351				174		164		338				(3)		(10)		(13)						676		0.7%				Gross Margin

						Microwave Decoms/ Adj.				39		9		47				40		10		51				2		2		4						101		0.1%

						Other Costs				9		9		18				16		16		33				7		7		15						65		0.1%

				Cost of Sales						5,886		5,637		11,523				5,557		5,525		11,082				(329)		(112)		(441)						22,165		23.9%

																																				- 0

				  Gross Profit						17,853		18,679		36,532				17,143		18,199		35,342				(710)		(480)		(1,190)						70,684		76.1%

						Gross Margin				75.20%		76.82%		76.02%				75.52%		76.71%		76.13%				68.31%		81.08%		72.94%						2		0.0%

																																				- 0

				Selling, General & Administrative																																- 0

						Payroll				2,347		2,403		4,750				2,451		2,477		4,928				103		74		178		(4)				9,856		10.6%

						Commissions				514		493		1,007				508		596		1,104				(6)		102		96						2,207		2.4%

						Automobile Expenses				268		275		543				311		315		626				43		40		83		(5)				1,251		1.3%

						Professional Fees				253		255		508				197		198		396				(56)		(57)		(112)						791		0.9%

						Payroll Liabilities				192		197		388				182		184		367				(10)		(12)		(22)						733		0.8%

						Other				291		298		588				336		342		679				46		45		90						1,357		1.5%

						Marketing				134		135		269				66		67		133				(68)		(69)		(137)						265		0.3%

						401(k) Expense				90		93		183				88		89		177				(2)		(4)		(6)						354		0.4%

						Health Insurance				154		157		311				161		162		323				7		5		12						646		0.7%

						Other Travel and Expenses				227		232		459				232		234		466				5		2		7						932		1.0%

						Insurance				152		156		307				170		174		344				18		18		36						688		0.7%

						Taxes				531		544		1,075				529		531		1,060				(2)		(13)		(15)						2,120		2.3%

						Franchise Fees				183		188		371				172		179		351				(11)		(8)		(20)						702		0.8%

						Business Licenses and Permits				13		13		26				2		2		5				(11)		(11)		(21)						9		0.0%

						External Commissions				22		22		44				32		33		65				10		11		21						129		0.1%

						Rent				177		180		357				192		245		437				15		65		80						874		0.9%

						Utilities				20		20		40				34		65		98				14		44		58						197		0.2%

						Telephone and Internet				128		131		259				132		133		265				4		2		7						530		0.6%

						Office Supplies				74		76		149				91		92		184				18		17		35						368		0.4%

						Software				121		124		245				125		127		252				4		3		7						504		0.5%

						Dues and Subscriptions				10		10		20				12		13		25				2		3		5						49		0.1%

						Bank Fees				17		17		34				17		17		34				(0)		(0)		(0)						68		0.1%

						Contributions				34		35		69				31		32		63				(3)		(3)		(6)						126		0.1%

						Director Fees				8		8		16				- 0		- 0		- 0				(8)		(8)		(16)						- 0		0.0%

						Bad Debt Expense				38		39		78				43		44		87				4		5		9						174		0.2%

						Other SG&A				2,616		2,674		5,290				2,647		2,767		5,414				31		93		124						10,827		11.7%

				Selling, General & Administrative						5,999		6,100		12,099				6,114		6,353		12,467				115		253		368						24,933		26.9%

																																				- 0

						Other Non-Operating (Income) Expense				29		29		59				23		23		47				(6)		(6)		(12)						93		0.1%

																																				- 0

				Adj. EBITDA						11,824		12,550		24,374				11,006		11,823		22,829				(819)		(727)		(1,545)						45,658		49.2%

																																				- 0

						Patronage				- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		0.0%

						Transaction expense				- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0						- 0		0.0%

																																				- 0

				EBITDA						11,824		12,550		24,374				11,006		11,823		22,829				(819)		(727)		(1,545)						45,658		49.2%

						Network Lease Amortization				60		60		120				60		60		120				- 0		- 0		- 0

						Depreciation Expense				6,751		6,834		13,585				7,319		7,577		14,897				568		743		1,311

						Interest Expense				686		666		1,352				918		1,003		1,921				232		338		570

				Net Income						$   4,327		$   4,990		$   9,317				$   2,709		$   3,183		$   5,891				$   (1,619)		$   (1,807)		$   (3,426)

				EBITDA Calculations

						Net Income				4,327		4,990		9,317				2,709		3,183		5,891				(1,619)		(1,807)		(3,426)

						+ Interest Expense				686		666		1,352				918		1,003		1,921				232		338		570

						+ Depreciation Expense				6,751		6,834		13,585				7,319		7,577		14,897				568		743		1,311

						+ Amortization Expense				60		60		120				60		60		120				- 0		- 0		- 0

						Synergies				- 0		2,000		2,000				- 0		2,000		2,000				- 0		- 0		- 0

						EBITDA (synergized)				$   11,824		$   14,550		$   26,374				$   11,006		$   13,823		$   24,829				$   (819)		$   (727)		$   (1,545)

										49.8%		59.8%		54.9%				48.5%		58.3%		53.5%

						- Transaction expense				- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

						- Patronage				- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0				- 0		- 0		- 0

						Adjusted EBITDA (synergized)				$   11,824		$   14,550		$   26,374				$   11,006		$   13,823		$   24,829				$   (819)		$   (727)		$   (1,545)

						  Margin				49.8%		59.8%		54.9%				48.5%		58.3%		53.5%

				(1)		VZW HGC DF project put on hold due to VZW C-RAN redesign

[…]

2Q17
Southern

Light(2)

2Q17
Hunt(2)

2Q17
Uniti Fiber

Pro Forma(3)

Net (loss) income $ (2.3) $ 2.3 $ 3.2 $ 3.2

Depreciation and amortization 13.3 7.0 0.7 21.0

Interest expense 1.2 0.9 0.3 2.4

Income tax expense (0.3) – – (0.3)

EBITDA $ 11.9 $ 10.2 $ 4.2 $ 26.3

Stock-based compensation 0.3 – – 0.3

Transaction related costs & Other (4) 0.3 (0.2) (0.1) –

Adjusted EBITDA(5) $ 12.6 $ 10.0 $ 4.1 $   26.7

Annualized Adjusted EBITDA(6) $   50.5 $   40.0 $   16.4 $   106.8

(1) Amounts may not foot due to rounding.
(2) Financial information provided by Hunt and Southern Light management and are unaudited. Actual results could differ materially. Investors should not place undue reliance on such numbers.
(3) Pro forma for the acquisitions of Hunt and Southern Light.
(4) Other includes dividend income associated with an investment that will not be retained by Uniti post-acquisition.
(5) Adjusted EBITDA values exclude synergies.
(6) Annualized Adjusted EBITDA is defined as Adjusted EBITDA multiplied by 4.

Reconciliation of Uniti Non-GAAP Financial Measures (1)

23

$ in Millions

2Q17
Uniti

2Q17
Southern
Light (2)

2Q17
Hunt (2)

2Q17
Uniti

Pro Forma (3)

Net (loss) income $ (16.4) $ 2.3 $ 3.2 $ (10.9)

Depreciation and amortization 102.6 7.0 0.7 110.3

Interest expense 75.1 0.9 0.3 76.3

Income tax expense 0.1 – – 0.1

EBITDA $ 161.3 $ 10.2 $ 4.2 $ 175.8

Stock-based compensation 2.0 – – 2.0

Transaction related costs & Other (4) 16.2 (0.2) (0.1) 15.9

Adjusted EBITDA(5) $ 179.6 $ 10.0 $ 4.1 $   193.7

Annualized Adjusted EBITDA(6) $   718.3 $   40.0 $   16.4 $   774.8

(1) Amounts may not foot due to rounding.
(2) Financial information provided by Hunt and Southern Light management and are unaudited. Actual results could differ materially. Investors should not place undue reliance on such numbers.
(3) Pro forma for the acquisitions of Hunt and Southern Light.
(4) Other at Uniti represents non-cash charges related to the change in fair value of contingent consideration, and at Southern Light represents dividend income associated with an investment that

will not be retained by Uniti post-acquisition.
(5) Adjusted EBITDA values exclude synergies.
(6) Annualized Adjusted EBITDA is defined as Adjusted EBITDA multiplied by 4.